
Procurement System Govemment of India

,;q::ljr. l::r:i

https ://eprocure. gov. in/eprocure/app?component:$Directlink&pa...

Date : 11-Jun-2024 03:19 PM

xl Print

Click to view modification history

eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details

Basic Details
ofCouncil AgriculturalandResearch llndianEducationlof AgriculturalDepartment

DOAREResearch,DoARE,MoAlOrganisation Chain

PPMode/SP/Block No. 5/3/2024lTender Reference
Number

YesWithdrawal Allowed
2024_DARE-811118-1Tender ID Lump-sumForm of contract
Open TenderType

2No. of CoversWorksTender CategorY
NoItemWise Technical

Evaluation AllowedNoGeneral Technical
Evaluation Allowed

NoIs Multi CurrencY Allowed For

BOQOfflinePayment Mode

NoAllow Two Stage Bidding
NoIs Multi CurrencY

Allowed For Fee

DescriPtionDocumentTYPeCoverCover
No

1. Scanned coPY of

relevant Firm

Registration
certiflcate

pdfFee/PreQual
1

2. Scanned coPY of

Pan card.pdf

3. Scanned coPY of

GST Certificate' In

case, if contractor
is not eligible for

GSLa certificate is

.pdf

D.D. E.M.D.

Scanned coPY of
.pdf

(Annexure

5. Tender
accePtance letter

.pdf

D

6. Scanned coPY

non blacklisting
.pdf

Price bid.xlsFinance2

Bankers Cheque1

Demand Draft2

R-T-G-S3

NEFT4

*-

Fee in E
NilFee PaYable AtNilFee PaYable To

NoTender Fee

ExemPtion

YesEMD Exemption
Allowed

8,000EMD Amount in tr
NAEMD PercentageflxedEMD Fee TYPe
SBI
Malpura

EMD PaYable AtICAR
UNIT
CSWRI

EMD PaYable To

ll-06-202415t1



Procurement System Government of India https ://eprocure. gov' in/eprocure/app?component=$Directlink&pa"

Work /Item(s'l
hectares under the Institute of Farmer

Participation
Work contract related to agriculture on Block No' 5/3 8

ParticiPation

under the Institute of Farmer
on Block No. 5/3 8 hectares

Work contract related to agriculture
Work DescriPtion

Please refer Tender documents'
Pre Qualification
Details

NAIndePendent External
Monitor/Remarks

YesShow Tender Value in
Public Domain NASub categorylob WorKProduct Category4,00,000Value in 365Period Of Work(DaYs)180BidTenderContractTYPe NAPre Bid Place304501PincodeCSWN AVikangarLocation CSWRI AvikangarBid OPening PlaceNAPre Bid Meeting Date

NAPre Bid Meeting
Address

NoAllow Preferential
Bidder

NoShould Atlow NDA

Tender

Critical Dates 02-Jul-2024 03:00 PM
Bid OPening Date

11-Jun-2024 03:05 PM
Publish Date 01-lul-2024 03:00 PM

Date
Document Download / Sale End

l2iun-2024 03:00 PM

Date
oocument Download / Sale Staft

NA
Clarification End Date

NA
01-lul-2024 03:00 PMClarification Start Date

Bid Submission End Date
l2lun-2024 03:00 PMDateStattBid Submission

Document
Size (in KB)DescriPtion

667,Document NameS.No

Document
Size (in KB)DescriPtion

Document Name
Document TYPeS.

1. 282.Documents Bid

Item

Certificate Name
Bid OPener Name

SHARMAIdLoginBid OpenerS.No Sharma
tn IAL

Lal lGlasua
MEENAin

Meena

Yes
Show Technical bid status

NoAuto Tendering
Process allowed Bid OPeningDetails into disclose Bid

DomainYesShow Finance bid
status decimalComPartive chart

ComParative
model Based BoQ

ComParative
Rank

ll-06-2024l5:1



)rocurement System Government of India
https://eprocure. gov'in/eprocure/app?component=$Directlink&pa"

Lal Kalasua

Assistant

t1-lun-2024 12:30 PM
Date

to
Order 2017

Order

AvikangarCSWRIDirectorName
CSWRI

11-05-2024 l5:l

Created



 

भा. कृ .अनु .प– . कें द्रीय भेड़ व ऊन अनुसंधान संस्थान 

ICAR - Central Sheep and Wool Research Institute   
Avikanagar, Malpura, Rajasthan - 304501 

Tel. Nos. +91-1437-220162 / 220 164 FAX: +91-1437-220163 
Email: director.cswri@icar.gov.in, cao.cswri@icar.gov.in Web site: www.cswri.res.in  

 

F.No.PPMode/SP/Block No.5/3/2024/              Dated: 11-06-2022 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT 

     On behalf of Secretary, ICAR the Director, CSWRI, Avikanagar invites online bids in two bid system 

for ससं्थाaन&क़षक सहभaगितaथकेथथअन्थतिततथथCykd uå 5@3 ¼08 gSDVj])थat ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL 

RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AVIKANAGAR, MALPURA, DISTT. TONK, RAJASTHAN, PIN 

304501. Manual bids shall not be entertained.  

 

Tender documents may be downloaded from e-Procurement website of CPP 

https://eprocure.gov.in/ and www.cswri.res.in as per the schedule as give in CRITICAL DATE 

SHEET as under:  

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

Tender No. F.No. PPMode/SP/Block No.5/3/2024/   

Date and Time for issue/Publishing  11-06-2024 at 3.00 PM 

Document Download/Sale start date and time  12-06-2024 at 3.00 PM 

Pre Bid Meeting - 

Bid Submission Start Date and Time  12-06-2024 at 3.00 PM 

Bid Submission End Date and Time  01-07-2024 at 3.00 PM 

Date and Time for Opening of Bids 02-07-2024 at 3.00 PM 

Tender fee and Earnest money 

Security money 

EMD- 8,000 
Security money –20,000 

Bank detail  ICAR UNIT -CSWRI, Avikanagar payable atSBI, 

Malpura Tonk Rajasthan 

Account No.51066000084 IFSC Code –SBIN0031088 
Branch – Malpura Tonk Rajasthan 

Address for Communication  

 

 

Asstt.Administrative Officer (Store & Purchase), 

C.S.W.R.I., Avikanagar,Malpura, Distt. Tonk, 

Rajasthan, Pin- 304501 

Chapter I- Instruction to bidders 

1. Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

2. Tenders/bidders are requested to visit website https://eprocure.gov.in regularly. Any 

changes/modifications in tender enquiry will be intimated by corrigendum through this website only.  

3. In case, any holiday is declared by the Government on the day of opening, the tenders will be opened on 

the next working day at the same time. The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the 

tenders.  
4. The complete bidding process in online. Bidders should be possession of valid digital Signature 

Certificate (DSC) of class II or III for online submission of bids. Prior to bidding DSC need to 

be registered on the website mentioned above. For any assistance for e-bidding process, if 

required bidder may contact to the helpdesk at 01437-220177.  

5. Tenderer/Contractor/Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided 

in the ‘Instructions tothe Contractors/Tenderer/Bidders for the e-submission 

mailto:director.cswri@icar.gov.in
mailto:cao.cswri@icar.gov.in
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.cswri.res.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


of the bids online through the CentralPublic Procurement Portal for e-

procurement at https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  
6. Bid documents may be scanned with 100 dpi with black and white option which helps in 

reducing sizeof the scanned document.  

7. EMD Payment: The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

for an amount of Rs 8,000/- by way of demand drafts only. The demand drafts shall be drawn 

in favour of “ICAR Unit, CSWRI, Avikanagar, payable at SBI, Malpura”. The EMD of the 

successful bidder will be return after deposit Security Money and for unsuccessful bidder(s) it 

would be returned after award of thecontract. The demand drafts for EMD must 

deliver to ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar on orbefore last date / time of Bid 

Submission. 
a) No request for transfer of any pervious deposit of earnest money or security deposit on 

payment of any pending bill held by the institute in respect of any previous work will be 

entertained. 

b) Tenderer shall not be permitted to withdraw his offer or modify the terms and condition 

thereof. In case the tenderer fails to observe and comply with stipulation made herein or 

back out after quoting the rates, the aforesaid amount of earnest money will be forfeited.  

c) The Tenders without Earnest Money will be summarily rejected.  

d) The Firm who are registered with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) / OR 

Small Scale Industries (SSI) are exempted to submit the EMD (Copy of registration must 

be provide along with technical bid) 
e) No Claim shall lie against the ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar in respect of erosion in the value or 

interest on the amount of EMD.  

8. The Hard Copy of original document in respect of cost of tender document, earnest money 

deposit must be delivered to the ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar on or before last date/time of Bid 

Submission as mentioned above. The bid without tender fee and EMD will be summarily 

rejected. 

9. Submission of Tender: The tender shall be submitted online in two part, viz., technical bid and 

financial bid. All the pages of bid being submitted must be signed and sequentially numbered by the 

bidder irrespective of nature of content of the documents before uploading.  

The offers submitted by Telegram/Fax/Email shall not be considered. No 

correspondence will be entertained in this matter. 

10. Technical Bid : The following scanned documents are to be furnished by the bidders along with 

Technical Bid as per the tender document:  

1. Scanned copy of relevant Firm Registration certificate 

2. Scanned copy of Pan card 

3. Scanned copy of GST Certificate. In case, if contractor is not eligible for GST,a certificate is 

required showing his turnover to be less than Rs.20 lakhs & his claim is to be sustained by 

documentary evidence like ITR (Income Tax Return),balance sheet, profit & Loss Statement etc.  

4. Scanned copy of D.D. E.M.D. 

5. Tender acceptance letter (Annexure I) 

6. Scanned copy non blacklisting certificate(Annexure II) 

All necessary documents in support of the details for S.No. 1 to 6 must accompany the technical 

bid. The bid is liable to be rejected in case documents are not uploaded in the technical bid on CPP Portal, 

documents are incomplete or in case any certification/registration has already expired but is yet to be 

renewed. Only essential and necessary valid documents are to be uploaded in the technical bid. Please 

avoid uploading extraneous and irrelevant documents which unnecessary cause confusion.  

 

Assistant Administrative Officer (S&P) 

  

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


Chapter II- Scope of Work 

laLFkku-—"kd lgHkkfxrk vuqca/k çLrko [kjhQ 2024&25 CykWd la[;k 5@3 (8 gSDVj½ 

 

Øå 

laå 
dk;Z LFky@ 

{ks=Qy 
dk;Z dk fooj.k 

laLFkku dk fgLlk vuqca/kdrkZ dk fgLlk 

nkuk 
pkjk@ 

Hkwlk 
nkuk pkjk@Hkwlk 

1 

Cykd uå  

5@3 

8 gSDVj  
 

 

[kjhQ esa pkjk Qlyksa dh cqokbZ djuk] Qly esa fujkbZ 

xqM+kbZ djuk] vko”;drk o miyC/krk ds vuqlkj ikuh 

fiyokuk vkSj mudh ns[kHkky ,oa j[kokyh djuk rFkk 

idus ij dVkbZ o Fkzsflax djokukA laLFkku ds fgLls ds 

nkuk o pkjk dks funsZf'kr LFkku ij j[kokuk gksxkA 25℅ 100℅ 75℅ 00 ℅ 

vuqcaèkdrkZ }kjk çLrkfor fgLlk --------℅ 100 ℅ --------℅ 00 ℅ 

* [kkn&cht] dhV&O;kf/kuk'kd] Fkzs'kj] VªsDVj bR;kfn lHkh vuqca/kdrkZ dk gksxkA 

dk;Z djus ds fu;e o 'krsZ 

1- vuqcU/k dh vof/k dk;Z vkns'k tkjh gksus ls ,d o"kZ rd jgsxh] ysfdu dk;Z dh vof/k de ;k vf/kd Hkh dh tk 

ldrh gSA ;fn mä vof/k ds nkSjku Bsdsnkj }kjk fdlh çdkj dk O;o/kku ;k dk;Z vlarks"ktud jgk rks vuqcU/k 

fuf'pr le; vof/k ls iwoZ Hkh lekIr fd;k tk ldrk gS] ftldh iw.kZ ftEesnkjh Lo;a Bsdsnkj dh gksxhA 

2- dksVs'ku çi= esa n'kkZ;h xbZ Qlyksa ds mRiknu gsrw fQYM dks r S;kj laLFkku }kjk djok fn;k tk;sxk A blds i”pkr~  

Qly cqokbZ dk dk;Z] Fkzsfalx Loa; vuqcU/kdrkZ vius VªsDVj o midj.kksa ls djokuk gksxk A  

3- ;fn vuqcU/kdrkZ vuqcu/k ds rgr fuf”pr dh xbZ Qly esa HksM+@esaXuh dh [kkn Mkyuk pkgs rks [kkn laLFkku }kjk 

fu”kqYd miyC/k djokbZ tk;sxh ijUrq [kkn iz{ks= esa Mkyus gsrq lalk/ku vuqcU/kdrkZ ds gksaxs A vuqcU/kdrkZ Loa; ds 

Jfedksa }kjk [kkn dks QSykus ds dk;Z dks iq/kZ djokuk gksxk A  vuqca/kdrkZ dks laLFkku&—"kd lgHkkfxrk dk;ZØe ds 

rgr —f"k dk;Z djus gsrw c‚.M i= Hkjdj nsuk gksxk ftl ij nks xokg ds gLrk{kj gksus pkfg;saA c‚.M dk çk:i 

foHkkx }kjk miyC/k djok;k tkosxk vekur jkf'k :i;s 20]000¾00 dh ,QMh tek djokuh gksxhA 

4- fuf”pr dh xbZ Qly esa iSnkokj c<kus gsrq jklk;fud [kkn@moZjd ,oa dhVO;kf/k uk”kdksa dk ;fn iz;ksx vko”;d 

g qvk rks vuqcU/kdrkZ lEcfU/kr lSDVj izHkkjh ls ppkZ dj izHkkjh ds funsZ”kkuqlkj gh bldk iz;ksx djsa A budk leLr 

izdkj dk [kpZ vuqcU/kdrkZ dks gh ogu djuk gksxk A 

5- ekSle dh vuqdwyrk@çfrdwyrk ds vuqlkj vkilh lgefr ls cqokbZ dk {ks=Qy ?kVk;k c<+k;k tk ldrk gSA  

6- vuqcU/kdrkZ dks lHkh dk;Z tSls chtksa dh cqokbZ] Qlyksa dh fujkbZ&xqM+kbZ j[kokyh] idus ij dVkbZ dj Fkzsflax 

djokuk bR;kfn dk;ksZa ds fy;s yxus okys Jfed vuqca/kdrkZ ds gksaxsA laLFkku ds fgLls ds nkuk o pkjk dks funsZf'kr 

LFkku ij HkaMkj.k djokuk gksxkA lHkh dk;Z Lo;a ds [kpsZ ij djus gksaxs lkFk gh —f"k dk;Z esa vkus okys lHkh vkStkj 

vuqca/kdrkZ ds Lo;a ds gksaxs rFkk bl dk;Z gsrq laLFkku }kjk fdlh Hkh çdkj dh foÙkh; lgk;rk miyC/k ugha djokbZ 

tk;xhA 

7- ç{ks= ds mRikn ds c¡Vokjs ls lEcaf/kr dk;Z l{ke vf/kdkjh egksn; }kjk xfBr lfefr ds }kjk fd;k tkosxk tks fd 

vuqca/kdrkZ dks ekU; gksxkA laLFkku ds caVokjs@fgLls esa vkus okys nkus o pkjs dks çHkkjh foHkkx ;k muds çfrfuf/k 

}kjk crk;s LFkku ij Myokdj HkaMkj.k djokuk gksxkA bl dk;Z esa yxus okys Jfed Lo;a vuqca/kdrkZ dks yxkus 

gksxsaA 

8- ç{ks=ksa dh iw.kZ j[kokyh ,oa j[kj[kko dh ftEesnkjh vuqcU/kdrkZ dh gksxhA fnu o jkf= esa Qlyksa dh j[kokyh Lo;a 

vuqcU/kdrkZ dks djuh gksxhA j[kokyh ds nkSjku ckgjh tkuojksa }kjk Qly dks fdlh çdkj ls uqdlku gksrk gSa rks 



ml uqdlku dh HkjikbZ vuqcU/kdrkZ }kjk dh tkosxhA uqdlku dk vkadyu l{ke vf/kdkjh egksn; }kjk xfBr lfefr 

}kjk fd;k tkosxkA 

9- vuqca/k vof/k ds nkSjku ekulwu] çk—frd çdksi ;k vU; dkj.kksa ls mRiknu ,oa vU; dk;Z çHkkfor gksus ij laLFkku 

dh dksbZ ftEesnkjh ugha gksxh rFkk laLFkku }kjk vuqcU/kdrkZ dks fdlh Hkh çdkj gtkZuk@{kfriwfrZ jkf'k miyC/k ugha 

djokbZ tk;sxhA  

10- vuqcU/kdrkZ@çfrfuf/k dks crk;s x;s lHkh dk;Z le; ij iw.kZ djus gksaxsA dk;Z viw.kZ ;k le; ls iwoZ NksM+us ij ;k 

larks"ktud ugha gksus ij laLFkku ds l{ke vf/kdkjh }kjk vuqcU/k dks fujLr fd;k tk ldrk gS ftldh leLr 

ftEesnkjh vuqcU/kdrkZ dh Lo;a dh gksxhA lkFk gh Hkfo"; esa dksbZ vuqcU/k dk;Z vkoaVu ugha fd;k tkosxkA 

11- vuqcU/kdrkZ@çfrfuf/k }kjk dk;Z esa fdlh Hkh çdkj dh f'kfFkyrk@xSj ftEesnkjh@voKk dh xbZ rks vuqcU/k dks 

fujLr djrs gq;s vekur@tekur jkf'k tCr djyh tkosxhA 

12- vuqcU/kdrkZ@çfrfuf/k dks ç{ksa= esa laLFkku dh lEifÙk dks uqdlku ls cpkuk gksxkA ;fn dksbZ uqdlku@pksjh@{kfr 

igq¡pkbZ tkus ij vuqcU/k fujLr dj vekur o tekur jkf'k tCr dj yh tkosxhA 

13- mijksä lHkh dk;ksaZ dh iw.kZrk rHkh ekU; gksxh tc çHkkjh] QkeZ vuqHkkx o muds çfrfuf/k }kjk dk;Z lUrks"ktud 

iw.kZrk djus dk çekf.kr djsxs mlds ckn gh c¡Vokjk fd;k tkosxk ;fn dk;Z fn;s x;s eki n.Mksa ds vuqlkj iw.kZ ugh 

fd;k x;k rks fd;s x;s dk;Z dh ek=k ds vuqlkj c¡Vokjk fd;k tkosxkA 

14- Jfedksa ds ckjs esa fu/kkZfjr jftLVj@eLVjksy vkfn dk j[k&j[kko Lo;a Bsdsnkj dks djuk gksxk rFkk yxk;s x;s 

Jfedksa dk GPF/PF/ESI bR;kfn ;fn fu;ekuqlkj ns; gksrk gS rks Bsdsnkj }kjk Lo;a dks nsuk gksxkA laLFkku }kjk bl 

fo"k; esa dksbZ Hkh vyx ls Hkqxrku dk nkok Lohdkj ugh djsxkA bl çdkj dk fuLrkj.k Bsdsnkj Lo;a vius Lrj ij 

djsxkA 

15- vuqcU/kdrkZ dks vuqcU?k dh vof/k esa Hkkjr ljdkj ds çpfyr Jfed dkuwuksa dk ikyu djuk gksxkA Hkkjr ljdkj 

}kjk U;wure etnwjh vf/kfu;e ds rgr le;&2 ij fu/kkZfjr nj ls Hkqxrku djuk gksxkA Jfed dks Hkqxrku djus dh 

ftEesnkjh Lo;a Bsdsnkj dh gksxhA ;fn Hkqxrku ls lEcfU/kr fdlh Hkh Jfed }kjk dksbZ okn@Dyse çLrqr djus ij 

ekuuh; U;k;ky; }kjk fu/kkZfjr dh xbZ jkf'k dk iw.kZ Hkqxrku djus dh ftEesnkjh Hkh Lo;a Bsdsnkj dh gksxhA lkFk gh 

cky Jfed dkuwu dk iw.kZ ikyu djuk gksxkA 

16- vuqcU/kdrkZ }kjk ftu çfrfuf/k;ksa dks vuqcU/k dk;Z gsrq fu;qä fd;k tkosxk mudk ifjp;&i= Bsdsnkj }kjk Lo;a 

cukdj QksVks;qä ifjp;&i= vf/k—r vf/kdkjh ¼lqj{kk vuqHkkx½ ls tkjh djokdj QkeZ vuqHkkx esa çLrqr djuk gksxkA 

ifjp;&i= dk O;; Lo;a vuqcU/kdrkZ dks ogu djuk gksxkA çfrfuf/k;ksa dks QksVks igpku&i= vko';d gksxkA lkFk 

gh çfrfuf/k;ksa dk uke] irk o eksckbZy uEcj bR;kfn çHkkjh dks miyC/k djkuk gksxkA 

17- vuqcU/k dk;Z ds nkSjku fdlh çdkj dh nq?kZVuk gks tkus ij vuqcU/kdrkZ @muds çfrfuf/k Lo;a ftEesnkj gksxsa rFkk 

lHkh çdkj dh dkuwuh dk;Zokgh vius Lrj ij Lo;a ds [kpsZ ij djuh gksxh rFkk laLFkku }kjk fdlh Hkh çdkj dh 

lgk;rk@{kfriwfrZ jkf'k ugh nh tkosxhA 

18- vuqcU/kdrkZ }kjk tek djokbZ xbZ tekur jkf'k vuqcU/k dk;Z lUrks"ktud iwjk gksus ds ckn okfil ns; gksxhA ;fn 

vuqcU/k ds nkSjku vkidk dk;Z fdlh Hkh çdkj ls vlUrks"ktud ik;k x;k rks vki }kjk tek djokbZ xbZ tekur 

jkf'k dks tCr dj fy;k tkosxkA 

19- Jfed fu;eksa ds vuqlkj leLr vfHkys[k vuqcU/kdrkZ dks rS;kj djkuk gksxk rFkk fdlh Hkh vf/kdkjh }kjk ek¡xus ij 

çLrqr djuk gksxkA 

20- lHkh fooknksa dks fuiVkus dk {ks=kf/kdkj vfodkuxj] ekyiqjk gksxkA fdlh Hkh çdkj dk fookn gksus dh fLFkfr esa 

vfUre fu.kZ; nsus dk vf/kdkj funs'kd dsUæh; HksM+ o Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku] vfodkuxj] rglhy ekyiqjk] ftyk 

Vksad] jktLFkku dks gksxkA ftls Bsdsnkj@QeZ@,tsUlh@dEiuh }kjk ekU; gksxkA 

21- ;g dk;Z dsoy vuqcU/k dh ç—fr ¼laLFkku&—"kd lgHkkfxrk dk;ZØe ds rgr½ ds fy;s gh ekuk tkosxkA Bsds dh 

vof/k o mlds mijkUr vuqcU/kdrkZ vFkok mlds çfrfuf/k dk laLFkku ls dksbZ lEcU/k ugha jgsxkA 

22- laLFkku dsa l{ke vf/kdkjh dks fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk;sa fdlh Hkh le; tkjh vuqcU/k vkns'k dks fujLr djus dk iw.kZ 

vf/kdkj lqjf{kr gSA 

23- vuqcU/kdrkZ dks 100@& :i;s ds u‚u T;wfMf'k;y LVkEi isij ij dk;Z dks vuqcU/k ij djus ds fy;s ,xzhesUV nsuk 

gksxk] ftldk çk:i Ø; vuqHkkx ls çkIr djuk gksxkA  



 

Annexure - I 

Hkk-d`-v-i-&dsUnzh; HksM ,oa Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku] vfodkuxj 

rglhy&ekyiqjk] ftyk&Vksad] jktLFkku &304 501  

 

Øekad% PPMode/SP/Block No.5/3/2024/       fnuakd% 11-06-2024 

 

fufonk LohdkjksfDr i= ¼ Tender Acceptance letter½ 
 

ससं्थाaन&क़षक सहभaगितaथकेथथअन्थतिततथथCykd uå 5@3 ¼08 gSDVj])थकृfषथथसथेसबंगंितथकaर्त अनबुिंथ 

 

 ;g izekf.kr fd;k tkrk gS fd eSusa fufonk esa n’kkZ;h xbZ lHkh fu;e o 'krsZ Hkyh&Hkk¡fr i<+yh gS rFkk eq>s iw.kZ:i 

ls Lohdkj gSA eSa mijksDr n’kkZ;h xbZ njksa ij ससं्थाaन&क़षक सहभaगितaथ केथ थ अन्थतिततथ थ Cykd uå 5@3 ¼08 gSDVj])थथ  

lEiUu djokus ds Øe esa tkWc dksUVªsDV ij djus ds fy;s lger gw¡A lkFk gh eSa lacaf/kr vuqHkkx izHkkjh ;k muds izfrfuf/k 

ls le;&le; ij lEidZ djds muds funsZ’kkuqlkj vuqcU/k dk;Z djrk jgw¡xkA eSa vuqcU/k dk;Z esa fdlh izdkj dk gLr{ksi 

ugha d:¡xk vkSj laLFkku ds vf/kdkfj;ksa@deZpkfj;ksa ls fouezrk iwoZd O;ogkj j[kw¡xkA ;fn esjs ;k izfrfuf/k;ksa }kjk vuqcU/k 

dk;Z esa fdlh izdkj dk O;o/kku@gLr{ksi djus@;k muds }kjk crk;s tkus okys dk;Z dks djus ds fy;s euk vkfn djrk 

gw¡ rks esjs }kjk tek djokbZ tkus okyh vekur@tekur jkf’k dks tCr djds vuqcU/k dks fujLr fd;k tk ldrk gSa 

ftldh lEiw.kZ ftEesnkjh esjh gksxhA lkFk gh eSa ;g Hkh opu nsrk gw¡ fd eq>as o esjs izfrfuf/k dks mijksDr fufonk izi= esa 

n’kkZ;s x;s dk;ksZ dk iw.kZ Kku gSA 

 

eS ;g Hkh opu nsrk gw¡ fd eSa Hkkjr ljdkj ds izpfyr lHkh Jfed fu;eksa dk iw.kZ :i ls ikyu d:¡xk rFkk esjs 

}kjk yxk;s x;s lHkh izfrfuf/k;ksa dh etnwjh dk Hkqxrku le;&le; ij fu/kkZfjr nSfud etnwjh dh nj ls d:¡xkA 

 

 ;g esjs@gekjs laKku esa Hkyh&Hkk¡fr ls gS fd vkids }kjk mijksDr dk;Z gsrq izkIr fufonkvksa dks Lohdkj djus gsrq 

ck/; ugha gS ,oa l{ke vf/kdkjh }kjk fy;k x;k fu.kZ; eq>s@gesa ekU; gSaA vuqcU/k dh vof/k lekIr gksus ds mijkUr esjk 

o esjs }kjk yxk;s x;s izfrfuf/k;ksa dk bl laLFkku ls tkWc dksUVªsDV ds vykok dksbZ lEcU/k ugha jgsxk vkSj u gh eS fdlh 

izdkj dk laLFkku ds f[kykQ dksbZ dk;Zokgh d:¡xkA 

 

 

fnukad &&&&&&& 

gLrk{kj Bsdsnkj@QeZ izfrfuf/k e; lhy 

iwjk irk  

VsyhQksu@eksckbZy ua- 

  



Annexure - II 

 

NON BLACKLISTING CERTIFICATE  
[To be submitted on letterhead] 

 

 
I/We hereby certify that the [Name of the company / firm] has not been ever blacklisted/ debarred by 

any Central / State Government / Public Undertaking / Institute on any account. 

 

I/We also certify that firm will supply the item as per the specification given by ICAR-CSWRI, 

Avikanagar and also abide all the terms and conditions stipulated in Contract. 

 

I/We also certify that the information given in bid is true and correct in all aspects and in any case at 

a later date it is found that any details provided are false and incorrect, contract given to the concern firm or 

participation may be summarily terminated at any stage, the firm will be blacklisted and ICAR-CSWRI, 

Avikanagar may imposed any action as per NIT rules. 

 
 
Date:          Name : 

Place :          Business Address : 

Signature of Bidder: 

Seal of the Bidder : 

 

 


